## SKEES, WILSON & NIENABER, PLLC

HUGH O. SKEES DALE T. WILSON THOMAS R. NIENABER ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW 7699 Ewing Boulevard P.O. BOX 756 FLORENCE, KENTUCKY 41022-0756

TELEPHONE: 859.371.7407 FAX: 859.371.9872 EMAIL: rswandd@fuse.net

December 13, 2022

Ms. Linda C. Bridwell, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd., PO Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

In re: Bullock Pen Water District Case No. 2022-00378

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

In response to the Notice of Filing Deficiencies which we received, enclosed please find the following documents with regard to the Application of Bullock Pen Water District for a Rate Adjustment pursuant to 807 KAR 5:076 (Alternative Rate Filing):

Section 4(1)(a): Completed ARF Form-1 with the appropriate box marked in response to Item 17.

<u>Section 4(1)(h)</u>: Completed ARF Form-3 for Commissioners Bill Wethington, Bobby Burgess, Rodger Bingham, and Charles Givin, dated by the Notary Public; and

Completed ARF Form 3 for Bullock Pen's Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer/General Manager.

The enclosed forms and this letter are true and accurate copies of the electronic version of said documents which will be uploaded to the Kentucky Public Service Commission's electronic filing system on December 13, 2022. Please be advised that the undersigned represents Bullock Pen Water District in connection with the above referenced matter.

Thank you for your assistance and please contact me with any questions or concerns.

Very truly yours,

//s// Thomas R. Nienaber THOMAS R. NIENABER

TRN/krp